

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 INFRASTRUCTURE DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION  
 CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

## TABULATION OF BIDS

### CONTRACT # 2021009

TRACS No.	Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
160 NA 372 F014401C	160-A-(208)T	7876	NAVAJO	NORTHEAST	17.5		Brandon Campbell

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• TUBA CITY - FOUR CORNERS HIGHWAY	• Long House Valley - Kayenta	• PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

## BID RESULTS FOR 2021009

Bid Opening Date : 6/25/2021, Prequalification Required, Engineer Specialist : Brandon Campbell

**Completion Date:**  
200 Working Days

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimate	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
	+%	\$10,948,719.60	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$10,948,719.60
1	+14.6%	\$12,549,800.00	FANN CONTRACTING, INC PO BOX 4356 PRESCOTT, AZ 86302	\$12,549,800.00
2	+16.4%	\$12,749,000.00	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC 1625 E. NORTHERN AVENUE PHOENIX, AZ 85020	\$12,749,000.00
3	+32.1%	\$14,462,822.25	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC. 115 S. 48TH STREET TEMPE, AZ 85281-8504	\$14,462,822.25
4	+39.5%	\$15,272,467.15	PAVECO, INC. P.O. BOX 1067 SUN CITY, AZ 85372	\$15,272,467.15

**Winning Bidder is 14.6% Over Department Estimate (Difference = \$1,601,080.40)**

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021009 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020019	L.FT.	REMOVAL OF EMBANKMENT CURB				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	6,928.000	\$10.000	\$69,280.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$5.000	\$34,640.00	-50.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$5.000	\$34,640.00	-50.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$6.000	\$41,568.00	-40.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$4.000	\$27,712.00	-60.0%
2020036	SQ.YD.	REMOVAL OF ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	565.000	\$25.000	\$14,125.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$24.000	\$13,560.00	-4.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$36.000	\$20,340.00	+44.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$4.500	\$2,542.50	-82.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$30.000	\$16,950.00	+20.0%
2020053	EACH	REMOVE (CATTLE GUARD)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	5.000	\$1,000.000	\$5,000.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$2,430.000	\$12,150.00	+143.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$2,625.000	\$13,125.00	+162.5%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$4,000.000	\$20,000.00	+300.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$5,000.000	\$25,000.00	+400.0%
2020054	EACH	REMOVE (GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL, TANGENT)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	48.000	\$500.000	\$24,000.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$386.000	\$18,528.00	-22.8%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$386.000	\$18,528.00	-22.8%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$700.000	\$33,600.00	+40.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$1,000.000	\$48,000.00	+100.0%
2020071	L.FT.	REMOVE GUARD RAIL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	23,341.000	\$12.000	\$280,092.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$3.250	\$75,858.25	-72.9%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$3.250	\$75,858.25	-72.9%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$6.000	\$140,046.00	-50.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$3.000	\$70,023.00	-75.0%
2020079	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (VARIABLE)(0" TO 5 1/2")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	17,387.000	\$3.000	\$52,161.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$2.300	\$39,990.10	-23.3%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$3.400	\$59,115.80	+13.3%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$2.500	\$43,467.50	-16.7%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$5.000	\$86,935.00	+66.7%
2020080	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (1/2")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	118,771.000	\$1.500	\$178,156.50	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.800	\$95,016.80	-46.7%

\*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021009 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020080	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (1/2")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	118,771.000	\$1.500	\$178,156.50	
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.650	\$77,201.15	-56.7%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$1.450	\$172,217.95	-3.3%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$1.500	\$178,156.50	+0.0%
2020083	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (2")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	10,184.000	\$2.000	\$20,368.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$4.650	\$47,355.60	+132.5%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$7.250	\$73,834.00	+262.5%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$5.500	\$56,012.00	+175.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$6.000	\$61,104.00	+200.0%
2020084	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (2 1/2")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	39,667.000	\$2.500	\$99,167.50	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$2.300	\$91,234.10	-8.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$2.600	\$103,134.20	+4.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$3.000	\$119,001.00	+20.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$3.000	\$119,001.00	+20.0%
2020088	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (4 1/2" TO 6")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	187,825.000	\$3.000	\$563,475.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$4.200	\$788,865.00	+40.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$3.150	\$591,648.75	+5.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$4.250	\$798,256.25	+41.7%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$4.500	\$845,212.50	+50.0%
2020115	EACH	REMOVE (EXISTING DELINEATORS)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	330.000	\$40.000	\$13,200.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$6.000	\$1,980.00	-85.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$10.000	\$3,300.00	-75.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$65.000	\$21,450.00	+62.5%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$10.000	\$3,300.00	-75.0%
2020116	EACH	REMOVE (SIGN ASSEMBLY)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4.000	\$150.000	\$600.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$120.000	\$480.00	-20.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$95.000	\$380.00	-36.7%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$110.000	\$440.00	-26.7%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$85.000	\$340.00	-43.3%
2030112	L.FT.	SHOULDER BUILD-UP (MILLED AC)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	90,000.000	\$0.500	\$45,000.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.600	\$54,000.00	+20.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.850	\$76,500.00	+70.0%

\*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021009 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2030112	L.FT.	SHOULDER BUILD-UP (MILLED AC)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	90,000.000	\$0.500	\$45,000.00	
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.750	\$67,500.00	+50.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.500	\$45,000.00	+0.0%
2030113	HOUR	SHOULDER BUILD-UP (COMPACTION)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	200.000	\$100.000	\$20,000.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$129.000	\$25,800.00	+29.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$115.000	\$23,000.00	+15.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$100.000	\$20,000.00	+0.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$110.000	\$22,000.00	+10.0%
2030201	CU.YD.	EXCAVATION (ROCKFALL MITIGATION)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	617.000	\$100.000	\$61,700.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$50.000	\$30,850.00	-50.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$72.000	\$44,424.00	-28.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$100.000	\$61,700.00	+0.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$225.000	\$138,825.00	+125.0%
2050001	SQ.YD.	GRADING ROADWAY FOR PAVEMENT				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	2,112.000	\$15.000	\$31,680.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$15.000	\$31,680.00	+0.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$12.000	\$25,344.00	-20.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$3.000	\$6,336.00	-80.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$15.000	\$31,680.00	+0.0%
3030022	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	797.000	\$70.000	\$55,790.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$99.000	\$78,903.00	+41.4%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$75.500	\$60,173.50	+7.9%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$130.000	\$103,610.00	+85.7%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$125.000	\$99,625.00	+78.6%
4040111	TON	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	163.000	\$550.000	\$89,650.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$464.000	\$75,632.00	-15.6%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$525.000	\$85,575.00	-4.5%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$500.000	\$81,500.00	-9.1%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$350.000	\$57,050.00	-36.4%
4040116	HOUR	APPLY BITUMINOUS TACK COAT				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	289.000	\$120.000	\$34,680.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$210.000	\$60,690.00	+75.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$170.000	\$49,130.00	+41.7%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$250.000	\$72,250.00	+108.3%

\*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021009 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
4040116	HR	APPLY BITUMINOUS TACK COAT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		289.000	\$120.000	\$34,680.00	
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$175.000	\$50,575.00	+45.8%
4040125	TON	FOG COAT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		122.000	\$500.000	\$61,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$669.000	\$81,618.00	+33.8%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$525.000	\$64,050.00	+5.0%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$375.000	\$45,750.00	-25.0%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$600.000	\$73,200.00	+20.0%
4040159	SQ.YD.	COVER MATERIAL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		363,649.000	\$1.800	\$654,568.20	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2.000	\$727,298.00	+11.1%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$1.950	\$709,115.55	+8.3%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.700	\$981,852.30	+50.0%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$1.700	\$618,203.30	-5.6%
4040165	SQ.YD.	BLOTTER MATERIAL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		377,000.000	\$0.100	\$37,700.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.230	\$86,710.00	+130.0%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$0.130	\$49,010.00	+30.0%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.050	\$18,850.00	-50.0%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$0.200	\$75,400.00	+100.0%
4040264	TON	ASPHALT BINDER (PG 64-22)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,881.000	\$650.000	\$1,872,650.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$600.000	\$1,728,600.00	-7.7%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$640.000	\$1,843,840.00	-1.5%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$625.000	\$1,800,625.00	-3.8%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$675.000	\$1,944,675.00	+3.8%
4040286	TON	ASPHALT BINDER (PG 64-28 TR+)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		758.000	\$900.000	\$682,200.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,000.000	\$758,000.00	+11.1%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$835.000	\$632,930.00	-7.2%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,200.000	\$909,600.00	+33.3%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$950.000	\$720,100.00	+5.6%
4090003	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,088.000	\$125.000	\$261,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$155.000	\$323,640.00	+24.0%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$200.000	\$417,600.00	+60.0%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$125.000	\$261,000.00	+0.0%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$150.000	\$313,200.00	+20.0%

\*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021009 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
4160002	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (3/4" MIX) (END PRODUCT)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	57,620.000	\$40.000	\$2,304,800.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$58.000	\$3,341,960.00	+45.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$62.000	\$3,572,440.00	+55.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$65.000	\$3,745,300.00	+62.5%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$85.100	\$4,903,462.00	+112.8%
4160031	TON	MINERAL ADMIXTURE				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	542.000	\$90.000	\$48,780.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$90.000	\$48,780.00	+0.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$90.000	\$48,780.00	+0.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$90.000	\$48,780.00	+0.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$90.000	\$48,780.00	+0.0%
6070004	L.FT.	BREAKAWAY SIGN POST W6X12				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	30.000	\$30.000	\$900.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$54.000	\$1,620.00	+80.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$33.500	\$1,005.00	+11.7%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$35.000	\$1,050.00	+16.7%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$30.000	\$900.00	+0.0%
6070024	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR BREAKAWAY SIGN POST W6X12				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	2.000	\$650.000	\$1,300.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$1,200.000	\$2,400.00	+84.6%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$1,535.000	\$3,070.00	+136.2%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00	+130.8%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$1,400.000	\$2,800.00	+115.4%
6070038	EACH	SLIP BASE				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	19.000	\$200.000	\$3,800.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$240.000	\$4,560.00	+20.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$170.000	\$3,230.00	-15.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$175.000	\$3,325.00	-12.5%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$150.000	\$2,850.00	-25.0%
6070055	L.FT.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 1/2 S)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	11.000	\$10.000	\$110.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$18.000	\$198.00	+80.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$14.000	\$154.00	+40.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$15.000	\$165.00	+50.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$15.000	\$165.00	+50.0%
6070057	L.FT.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 1/2 T)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	234.000	\$12.000	\$2,808.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$27.000	\$6,318.00	+125.0%

\*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021009 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
6070057	L.FT.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 1/2 T)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	234.000	\$12.000	\$2,808.00	
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$23.000	\$5,382.00	+91.7%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$18.000	\$4,212.00	+50.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$21.000	\$4,914.00	+75.0%
6070060	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR SIGN POST (CONCRETE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	20.000	\$150.000	\$3,000.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$420.000	\$8,400.00	+180.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$288.000	\$5,760.00	+92.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$300.000	\$6,000.00	+100.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$250.000	\$5,000.00	+66.7%
6080005	SQ.FT.	REGULATORY, WARNING, OR MARKER SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	995.000	\$30.000	\$29,850.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$34.000	\$33,830.00	+13.3%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$24.500	\$24,377.50	-18.3%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$25.000	\$24,875.00	-16.7%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$23.000	\$22,885.00	-23.3%
6080018	SQ.FT.	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	58.000	\$20.000	\$1,160.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$42.000	\$2,436.00	+110.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$40.000	\$2,320.00	+100.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$40.000	\$2,320.00	+100.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$35.000	\$2,030.00	+75.0%
6080025	SQ.FT.	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	340.000	\$20.000	\$6,800.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$36.000	\$12,240.00	+80.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$31.000	\$10,540.00	+55.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$30.000	\$10,200.00	+50.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$27.000	\$9,180.00	+35.0%
7015069	EACH	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKERS (CHIP SEAL)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4,000.000	\$2.000	\$8,000.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$2.200	\$8,800.00	+10.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$3.750	\$15,000.00	+87.5%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$3.000	\$12,000.00	+50.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$3.000	\$12,000.00	+50.0%
7016030	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 1, TYPE 2, VERT.PANEL, TUBULAR MARKER)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	33,826.000	\$0.300	\$10,147.80	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.250	\$8,456.50	-16.7%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.250	\$8,456.50	-16.7%

\*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021009 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016030	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 1, TYPE 2, VERT.PANEL, TUBULAR MARKER)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	33,826.000	\$0.300	\$10,147.80	
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.250	\$8,456.50	-16.7%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.500	\$16,913.00	+66.7%
7016031	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 3, HIGH LEVEL FLAG TREE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	168.000	\$0.500	\$84.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.600	\$100.80	+20.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.600	\$100.80	+20.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.650	\$109.20	+30.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.750	\$126.00	+50.0%
7016033	EACH-DAY	PORTABLE SIGN STAND (SPRING TYPE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	2,124.000	\$0.800	\$1,699.20	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.700	\$1,486.80	-12.5%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.650	\$1,380.60	-18.8%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.750	\$1,593.00	-6.3%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$1.000	\$2,124.00	+25.0%
7016035	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE A)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4,538.000	\$0.200	\$907.60	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.200	\$907.60	+0.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.200	\$907.60	+0.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.200	\$907.60	+0.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.400	\$1,815.20	+100.0%
7016037	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE C)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	33,826.000	\$0.250	\$8,456.50	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.200	\$6,765.20	-20.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.200	\$6,765.20	-20.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.200	\$6,765.20	-20.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.400	\$13,530.40	+60.0%
7016039	EACH-DAY	EMBEDDED SIGN POST				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	5,880.000	\$0.200	\$1,176.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.700	\$4,116.00	+250.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.300	\$1,764.00	+50.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.350	\$2,058.00	+75.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.750	\$4,410.00	+275.0%
7016050	EACH-DAY	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	45.000	\$210.000	\$9,450.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$494.000	\$22,230.00	+135.2%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$825.000	\$37,125.00	+292.9%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$105.000	\$4,725.00	-50.0%

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021009 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016050	EACH-DAY	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		45.000	\$210.000	\$9,450.00	
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$225.000	\$10,125.00	+7.1%
7016051	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (LESS THAN 10 S.F.)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		372.000	\$0.450	\$167.40	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.420	\$156.24	-6.7%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$0.450	\$167.40	+0.0%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.450	\$167.40	+0.0%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$0.750	\$279.00	+66.7%
7016052	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (10 S.F. OR MORE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5,154.000	\$0.500	\$2,577.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.550	\$2,834.70	+10.0%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$0.550	\$2,834.70	+10.0%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.550	\$2,834.70	+10.0%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$0.750	\$3,865.50	+50.0%
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		574.000	\$30.000	\$17,220.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$42.000	\$24,108.00	+40.0%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$45.000	\$25,830.00	+50.0%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$45.000	\$25,830.00	+50.0%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$35.000	\$20,090.00	+16.7%
7016071	HOURLY	PILOT VEHICLE WITH DRIVER				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,976.000	\$45.000	\$133,920.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$53.000	\$157,728.00	+17.8%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$72.500	\$215,760.00	+61.1%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$55.000	\$163,680.00	+22.2%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$72.000	\$214,272.00	+60.0%
7016075	HOURLY	FLAGGING SERVICES (CIVILIAN)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,976.000	\$30.000	\$89,280.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$39.000	\$116,064.00	+30.0%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$36.000	\$107,136.00	+20.0%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$50.000	\$148,800.00	+66.7%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$47.000	\$139,872.00	+56.7%
7016079	HOURLY	FLAGGING SERVICES (UNIFORMED OFFICER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,200.000	\$60.000	\$192,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$82.000	\$262,400.00	+36.7%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$90.000	\$288,000.00	+50.0%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$75.000	\$240,000.00	+25.0%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$70.000	\$224,000.00	+16.7%

\*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021009 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7030026	EACH	DELINEATOR ASSEMBLY (FLEXIBLE) (CONCRETE FOUNDATION)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	350.000	\$120.000	\$42,000.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$120.000	\$42,000.00	+0.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$94.000	\$32,900.00	-21.7%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$90.000	\$31,500.00	-25.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$80.000	\$28,000.00	-33.3%
7030080	EACH	OBJECT MARKER (M-23) (TYPE 3)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	14.000	\$20.000	\$280.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$420.000	\$5,880.00	+2000.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$73.000	\$1,022.00	+265.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$70.000	\$980.00	+250.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$65.000	\$910.00	+225.0%
7030095	EACH	MILEPOST MARKER (S-10)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	36.000	\$250.000	\$9,000.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$420.000	\$15,120.00	+68.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$94.500	\$3,402.00	-62.2%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$95.000	\$3,420.00	-62.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$85.000	\$3,060.00	-66.0%
7080201	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (WHITE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	192,796.000	\$0.250	\$48,199.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.100	\$19,279.60	-60.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.100	\$19,279.60	-60.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.100	\$19,279.60	-60.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.100	\$19,279.60	-60.0%
7080202	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (YELLOW)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	89,153.000	\$0.250	\$22,288.25	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.100	\$8,915.30	-60.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.100	\$8,915.30	-60.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.100	\$8,915.30	-60.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.100	\$8,915.30	-60.0%
7080206	EACH	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED SYMBOL) (ARROW)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	13.000	\$90.000	\$1,170.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$48.000	\$624.00	-46.7%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$48.000	\$624.00	-46.7%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$50.000	\$650.00	-44.4%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$45.000	\$585.00	-50.0%
7080208	EACH	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED LEGEND) (ONLY)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4.000	\$90.000	\$360.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$66.000	\$264.00	-26.7%

\*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021009 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7080208	EACH	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED LEGEND) (ONLY)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4.000	\$90.000	\$360.00	
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$66.000	\$264.00	-26.7%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$65.000	\$260.00	-27.8%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$65.000	\$260.00	-27.8%
7090001	L.FT.	DUAL COMPONENT PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE EPOXY)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	293,438.000	\$0.450	\$132,047.10	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.400	\$117,375.20	-11.1%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.420	\$123,243.96	-6.7%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.500	\$146,719.00	+11.1%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.450	\$132,047.10	+0.0%
7090002	L.FT.	DUAL COMPONENT PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW EPOXY)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	133,729.000	\$0.450	\$60,178.05	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.400	\$53,491.60	-11.1%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.420	\$56,166.18	-6.7%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.500	\$66,864.50	+11.1%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.450	\$60,178.05	+0.0%
7090010	EACH	DUAL COMPONENT PAVEMENT LEGEND				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4.000	\$100.000	\$400.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$210.000	\$840.00	+110.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$210.000	\$840.00	+110.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$200.000	\$800.00	+100.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$200.000	\$800.00	+100.0%
7090012	EACH	DUAL COMPONENT PAVEMENT SYMBOL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	13.000	\$100.000	\$1,300.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$186.000	\$2,418.00	+86.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$186.000	\$2,418.00	+86.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$175.000	\$2,275.00	+75.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$175.000	\$2,275.00	+75.0%
7350006	EACH	LOOP DETECTOR (COUNTER) (FULL REPLACEMENT)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$3,100.000	\$3,100.00	-69.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$3,165.000	\$3,165.00	-68.4%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	-70.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	-60.0%
8050003	ACRE	SEEDING (CLASS II)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	14.000	\$5,000.000	\$70,000.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$4,900.000	\$68,600.00	-2.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$4,775.000	\$66,850.00	-4.5%

\*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021009 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
8050003	ACRE	SEEDING (CLASS II)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	14.000	\$5,000.000	\$70,000.00	
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$4,500.000	\$63,000.00	-10.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$5,000.000	\$70,000.00	+0.0%
8101005	CU.YD.	EROSION CONTROL (CHECK DAM) (GRADATION C)(ROCK MULCH)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	35.000	\$75.000	\$2,625.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$199.000	\$6,965.00	+165.3%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$180.000	\$6,300.00	+140.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$300.000	\$10,500.00	+300.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$250.000	\$8,750.00	+233.3%
8101021	L.FT.	EROSION CONTROL (WATTLES) (9")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	5,455.000	\$1.500	\$8,182.50	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$2.400	\$13,092.00	+60.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$2.200	\$12,001.00	+46.7%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$3.250	\$17,728.75	+116.7%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$2.500	\$13,637.50	+66.7%
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1.000	\$1,000,000.000	\$1,000,000.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$1,250,000.000	\$1,250,000.00	+25.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$1,270,000.000	\$1,270,000.00	+27.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$1,490,000.000	\$1,490,000.00	+49.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$1,500,000.000	\$1,500,000.00	+50.0%
9050002	L.FT.	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM, SINGLE FACE, SHOP CURVED				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	150.000	\$50.000	\$7,500.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$52.000	\$7,800.00	+4.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$52.000	\$7,800.00	+4.0%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$45.000	\$6,750.00	-10.0%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$45.000	\$6,750.00	-10.0%
9050005	L.FT.	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM, SINGLE FACE (MASH)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	24,937.000	\$35.000	\$872,795.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$30.000	\$748,110.00	-14.3%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$30.000	\$748,110.00	-14.3%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$40.000	\$997,480.00	+14.3%
4		PAVECO, INC.		\$27.000	\$673,299.00	-22.9%
9050025	EACH	GUARD RAIL TERMINAL (MASH)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	43.000	\$2,500.000	\$107,500.00	
1		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$4,500.000	\$193,500.00	+80.0%
2		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$3,895.000	\$167,485.00	+55.8%
3		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$4,500.000	\$193,500.00	+80.0%

\*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021009 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9050025	EACH	GUARD RAIL TERMINAL (MASH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		43.000	\$2,500.000	\$107,500.00	
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$3,500.000	\$150,500.00	+40.0%
9050036	EACH	GUARD RAIL, ANCHOR ASSEMBLY				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$350.000	\$1,050.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2,500.000	\$7,500.00	+614.3%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$2,485.000	\$7,455.00	+610.0%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,750.000	\$8,250.00	+685.7%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$2,200.000	\$6,600.00	+528.6%
9060021	EACH	CATTLE GUARD (2 UNIT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$21,400.000	\$42,800.00	+114.0%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$15,695.000	\$31,390.00	+57.0%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$25,000.000	\$50,000.00	+150.0%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$20,000.000	\$40,000.00	+100.0%
9060031	EACH	CATTLE GUARD (3 UNIT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5.000	\$15,000.000	\$75,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$27,300.000	\$136,500.00	+82.0%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$21,015.000	\$105,075.00	+40.1%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$45,000.000	\$225,000.00	+200.0%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$25,000.000	\$125,000.00	+66.7%
9160001	L.FT.	EMBANKMENT CURB				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6,928.000	\$10.000	\$69,280.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$9.900	\$68,587.20	-1.0%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$12.000	\$83,136.00	+20.0%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$11.000	\$76,208.00	+10.0%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$8.000	\$55,424.00	-20.0%
9240044	HOURLY	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (SCALING)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		200.000	\$500.000	\$100,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$300.000	\$60,000.00	-40.0%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$685.000	\$137,000.00	+37.0%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$900.000	\$180,000.00	+80.0%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$650.000	\$130,000.00	+30.0%
9240046	CU.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (HAULING AWAY SCALING DEBRIS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		600.000	\$30.000	\$18,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$30.000	\$18,000.00	+0.0%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$72.000	\$43,200.00	+140.0%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$250.000	\$150,000.00	+733.3%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$25.000	\$15,000.00	-16.7%

\*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021009 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9240170	L.SUM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$186,987.410	\$186,987.41	+523.3%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$150,000.000	\$150,000.00	+400.0%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$175,000.000	\$175,000.00	+483.3%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$425,000.000	\$425,000.00	+1316.7%
9240181	SQ.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONTROL OF NOXIOUS WEEDS)(MANUAL / MECHANICAL METHODS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		27,000.000	\$0.600	\$16,200.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.500	\$13,500.00	-16.7%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$0.770	\$20,790.00	+28.3%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.650	\$17,550.00	+8.3%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$0.350	\$9,450.00	-41.7%
9240182	SQ.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONTROL OF NOXIOUS WEEDS)(HERBICIDE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		40,000.000	\$0.500	\$20,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.600	\$24,000.00	+20.0%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$0.160	\$6,400.00	-68.0%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.300	\$12,000.00	-40.0%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$0.250	\$10,000.00	-50.0%
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	+66.7%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$73,366.060	\$73,366.06	+144.6%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$125,000.000	\$125,000.00	+316.7%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$408,000.000	\$408,000.00	+1260.0%
9280034	L.FT.	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIP (6 INCH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		225,760.000	\$0.300	\$67,728.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.100	\$22,576.00	-66.7%
2	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$0.090	\$20,318.40	-70.0%
3	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.150	\$33,864.00	-50.0%
4	PAVECO, INC.			\$0.120	\$27,091.20	-60.0%